

Date: 21st March 2024

BSE Scrip Code: 533293

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Sub.: Intimation of schedule of Analyst/Financial Institutions/Investors Meetings under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that management interactions with the following investor/analyst/ financial institutions have been scheduled with the Company as under:

Day, Date and Time*	Nature of Interaction	Name of Investor/ Analyst/ Financial Institute
Wednesday 27 th March 2024, 9.30 am	1X1 Meeting	Eastlane Capital
Wednesday 27 th March 2024, 1.30 pm	1X1 Virtual Meeting	Allianz Global Investors
Wednesday 27 th March 2024, 3.45 pm	1X1 Meeting	Oaklane Capital

* The schedule of the aforesaid meetings to be conducted is subject to changes, due to exigencies, if any.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary and Head Legal

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India. Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209 Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351